
 
 
 
 
 
 
30 April 2007 
 
Mr James Cox 
Chief Executive Officer, Full Time Member 
Independent Pricing and Regulatory Tribunal 
Level 2, 44 Market Street 
Sydney NSW  2000 
 
 
Dear Mr Cox 
 

EnergyAustralia public lighting price change submission 
 
By letter dated 29 August 2005, the Tribunal approved EnergyAustralia’s public lighting pricing 
proposal for a price increase of CPI+10% in 2005 (effective from 1 September 2005), followed by 
average increases of CPI+5% in each of the financial years 2006 to 2008 (effective on July 1 of 
each of those years), with the maximum increase in bill for any individual customer to be capped 
at CPI+7.9% for each of the financial years 2006 to 2008.   
 
This letter seeks the Tribunal’s approval of new public lighting prices to become effective 1 July 
2007.  These revised prices have been prepared to generate a total increase in public lighting 
revenue of CPI+5% subject to the constraint that the total bill for any public lighting customer, 
based on the same inventory in place at the time of IPART’s original approval, not exceed 
CPI+7.9%.  It should be noted that the proposed prices have been calculated in real terms, and 
have been indexed by the relevant CPI to 1 July 2007.  
 
Attached as appendices to this letter are: 
• a schedule of the proposed prices including a comparison to the IPART approved prices 

currently in place; and  
 

• a schedule disclosing the total annual bill impacts of each of the public lighting customers 
(based on the same inventory in place at the time of IPART’s original approval).  
EnergyAustralia requests that this schedule be considered as confidential information. 

 
EnergyAustralia has also provided the IPART Secretariat with a copy of the Microsoft Excel 
model used to calculate the proposed public lighting prices and related customer impacts.  
EnergyAustralia staff have worked through this model with the IPART Secretariat. 
 



We would be pleased to answer any questions the Tribunal may have on the proposed prices and 
customer impacts.   
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
 
 
Geoff Lilliss 
General Manager-Network 
 



Appendix 1: Proposed prices effective 1 July 2007 
Unit IPART approved Prices 

Effective 1 July 2006 
EnergyAustralia proposed prices 

Effective 1 July 2007 
 Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 1 Rate 2 
BRACKETS         
0.5 m Outreach Bracket $24.28 Nil $25.13 Nil 
0.6 m Outreach Bracket $24.28 Nil $25.13 Nil 
1 m Outreach Bracket $24.28 Nil $25.13 Nil 
1.2 m Outreach Bracket $24.28 Nil $25.13 Nil 
1.5 m Outreach Bracket $26.71 Nil $31.91 Nil 
2 m Outreach Bracket $24.28 Nil $25.13 Nil 
2.5 m Outreach Bracket $35.09 Nil $36.32 Nil 
3 m Outreach Bracket $19.14 Nil $19.81 Nil 
3.5 m Outreach Bracket $36.42 Nil $42.22 Nil 
4 m Outreach Bracket $36.42 Nil $42.22 Nil 
4.5 m Outreach Bracket $30.35 Nil $35.18 Nil 
5 m Outreach Bracket $36.42 Nil $43.72 Nil 
6 m Outreach Bracket $26.95 Nil $33.47 Nil 
6.5 m Outreach Bracket $55.29 Nil $57.23 Nil 
7 m Outreach Bracket $55.42 Nil $57.36 Nil 
8 m Outreach Bracket $55.42 Nil $57.36 Nil 
Type 1  ( 2m outreach ) $73.44 Nil $76.01 Nil 
Type 2  ( 3m outreach ) $73.44 Nil $76.01 Nil 
Type 2A  ( 3m outreach ) $73.44 Nil $76.01 Nil 
Type 3  ( 3m outreach ) $73.44 Nil $76.01 Nil 
Type 3A  ( 4.5m outreach ) $73.44 Nil $76.01 Nil 
Type 4  ( 2m outreach ) $73.44 Nil $76.01 Nil 
Type 5  ( 2m outreach ) $73.44 Nil $76.01 Nil 
Type 6  ( 6m outreach ) $73.44 Nil $76.01 Nil 
Type 7  ( 4m outreach ) $73.44 Nil $76.01 Nil 
C4 Bracket $77.47 Nil $80.18 Nil 
Orion Double Arm $71.39 Nil $73.89 Nil 
Suspended Bracket $56.61 Nil $58.59 Nil 
NIL $0.00 Nil $0.00 Nil 
CONNECTIONS       
Overhead connection $0.00 Nil $0.00 Nil 
Overhead rate 2 connection N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 
Overhead special connection $0.00 Nil $0.00 Nil 
Underground / Overhead $88.69 $88.69 $91.80 $91.80 
O/U  $19.51 Nil $40.39 Nil 
Underground connection , Newcastle , 2 arm $0.00 Nil $0.00 Nil 
Underground rate 1 connection $81.30 Nil $84.14 Nil 
Underground rate 2 connection N/A $28.78 N/A $30.22 



Unit IPART approved Prices 
Effective 1 July 2006 

EnergyAustralia proposed prices 
Effective 1 July 2007 

 Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 1 Rate 2 
Underground rate 2 connection ( 2nd light) N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Underground special connection $0.00 Nil $0.00 Nil 
LAMPS $0.00     
High Pressure Sodium 1*50 $42.60 $42.60 $44.09 $44.09 
High Pressure Sodium 1*70 $43.42 $43.42 $44.94 $44.94 
High Pressure Sodium 2*70 $62.62 $62.62 $64.81 $64.81 
High Pressure Sodium 3*70 $81.79 $81.79 $84.65 $84.65 
High Pressure Sodium 4*70  $60.33 $60.33 $62.44 $62.44 
High Pressure Sodium 8*70  $90.54 $90.54 $93.71 $93.71 
High Pressure Sodium 1*100 $49.93 $49.93 $51.68 $51.68 
High Pressure Sodium 1*120 $43.51 $43.51 $45.04 $45.04 
High Pressure Sodium 1*150 $38.72 $38.72 $45.04 $45.04 
High Pressure Sodium 1*220 $47.58 $47.58 $49.25 $49.25 
High Pressure Sodium 1*250 $40.92 $40.92 $45.04 $45.04 
High Pressure Sodium 2*250 $56.20 $56.20 $58.16 $58.16 
High Pressure Sodium 4*250 $299.87 $299.87 $310.37 $310.37 
High Pressure Sodium 1*310 $55.00 $55.00 $56.92 $56.92 
High Pressure Sodium 1*360 $33.58 $33.58 $34.76 $34.76 
High Pressure Sodium 1*400 $43.84 $43.84 $45.76 $45.76 
High Pressure Sodium 2*400 $59.07 $59.07 $61.14 $61.14 
High Pressure Sodium 4*600 $299.87 $299.87 $310.37 $310.37 
High Pressure Sodium 6*600 $299.87 $299.87 $310.37 $310.37 
High Pressure Sodium 1*1000 $92.60 $92.60 $95.85 $95.85 
Incandescent 1*40 $120.69 $120.69 $124.92 $124.92 
Incandescent 1*60 $120.69 $120.69 $124.92 $124.92 
Incandescent 1*75 $122.45 $122.45 $126.73 $126.73 
Incandescent 1*100 $122.45 $122.45 $126.73 $126.73 
Incandescent 3*100 $132.76 $132.76 $137.41 $137.41 
Incandescent 1*150 $120.05 $120.05 $124.25 $124.25 
Incandescent 1*200 $121.61 $121.61 $125.86 $125.86 
Incandescent 1*300 $139.35 $139.35 $144.23 $144.23 
Incandescent 1*500 $166.92 $166.92 $172.76 $172.76 
Incandescent 1*1000 $201.39 $201.39 $208.44 $208.44 
Incandescent 1*1440  $115.22 $115.22 $119.25 $119.25 
Incandescent 1*2880  $115.22 $115.22 $119.25 $119.25 
Low Pressure Sodium 1*90 $78.78 $78.78 $81.54 $81.54 
Low Pressure Sodium 1*100  $37.00 $37.00 $38.30 $38.30 
Low Pressure Sodium 1*135 $92.16 $92.16 $95.39 $95.39 
Low Pressure Sodium 1*180 $143.63 $143.63 $148.65 $148.65 
Mercury Fluorescent 1*50 $22.77 $22.77 $23.57 $23.57 



Unit IPART approved Prices 
Effective 1 July 2006 

EnergyAustralia proposed prices 
Effective 1 July 2007 

 Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 1 Rate 2 
Mercury Fluorescent 1*80 $22.66 $22.66 $23.45 $23.45 
Mercury Fluorescent 2*80 $25.69 $25.69 $26.58 $26.58 
Mercury Fluorescent 3*80  $25.95 $25.95 $26.86 $26.86 
Mercury Fluorescent 4*80  $27.61 $27.61 $28.57 $28.57 
Mercury Fluorescent 7*80  $34.21 $34.21 $35.41 $35.41 
Mercury Fluorescent 1*125 $32.15 $32.15 $33.27 $33.27 
Mercury Fluorescent 2*125 $32.56 $32.56 $33.70 $33.70 
Mercury Fluorescent 6*125  $41.94 $41.94 $43.41 $43.41 
Mercury Fluorescent 2*160 $27.86 $27.86 $28.84 $28.84 
Mercury Fluorescent 3*160  $27.86 $27.86 $28.84 $28.84 
Mercury Fluorescent 6*160  $30.15 $30.15 $31.21 $31.21 
Mercury Fluorescent 9*160  $30.15 $30.15 $31.21 $31.21 
Mercury Fluorescent 2*175 $94.21 $94.21 $97.50 $97.50 
Mercury Fluorescent 1*250 $25.77 $25.77 $30.40 $30.40 
Mercury Fluorescent 3*250 $43.84 $43.84 $45.38 $45.38 
Mercury Fluorescent 1*400 $33.60 $33.60 $38.95 $38.95 
Mercury Fluorescent 2*400 $57.68 $57.68 $59.69 $59.69 
Mercury Fluorescent 3*400 $76.06 $76.06 $78.72 $78.72 
Mercury Fluorescent 1*500 $35.87 $35.87 $87.64 $87.64 
Mercury Fluorescent 1*700 $51.38 $51.38 $68.64 $68.64 
Mercury Fluorescent 1*800 $84.68 $84.68 $87.64 $87.64 
Mercury Fluorescent 1*1000 $68.99 $68.99 $79.20 $79.20 
Mercury Fluorescent 4*1000 $352.24 $352.24 $364.57 $364.57 
Mercury Fluorescent 1*1625 $27.86 $27.86 $28.84 $28.84 
Metal Halide 1*70 $79.92 $79.92 $82.72 $82.72 
Metal Halide 1*100 $97.43 $97.43 $100.84 $100.84 
Metal Halide 1*150 $104.40 $104.40 $108.06 $108.06 
Metal Halide 4*150 $33.58 $33.58 $34.76 $34.76 
Metal Halide 1*250 $81.65 $81.65 $84.50 $84.50 
Metal Halide 1*400 $84.08 $84.08 $87.02 $87.02 
Metal Halide 2*400 $77.85 $77.85 $80.57 $80.57 
Metal Halide 1*500 $84.08 $84.08 $87.02 $87.02 
Metal Halide 1*1000 $126.78 $126.78 $131.22 $131.22 
Metal Halide 1*1500 $171.25 $171.25 $177.25 $177.25 
Metal Halide 1*3745 $39.29 $39.29 $40.67 $40.67 
Tubular Fluorescent  2*14W (T5) $58.02 $58.02 $60.05 $60.05 
Tubular Fluorescent 4*15 $23.00 $23.00 $52.40 $52.40 
Tubular Fluorescent 1*16  $50.63 $50.63 $52.40 $52.40 
Tubular Fluorescent 1*20 $24.54 $24.54 $53.31 $53.31 
Tubular Fluorescent 2*20 $26.97 $26.97 $31.26 $31.26 



Unit IPART approved Prices 
Effective 1 July 2006 

EnergyAustralia proposed prices 
Effective 1 July 2007 

 Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 1 Rate 2 
Tubular Fluorescent 3*20 $28.56 $28.56 $55.10 $55.10 
Tubular Fluorescent 4*20 $30.11 $30.11 $56.01 $56.01 
Tubular Fluorescent 6*20  $55.86 $55.86 $57.81 $57.81 
Tubular Fluorescent 1*26 $37.71 $37.71 $53.31 $53.31 
Tubular Fluorescent 6*36  $55.97 $55.97 $57.93 $57.93 
Tubular Fluorescent 1*40 $24.99 $24.99 $28.97 $28.97 
Tubular Fluorescent 2*40 $26.97 $26.97 $54.25 $54.25 
Tubular Fluorescent 3*40  $53.30 $53.30 $55.17 $55.17 
Tubular Fluorescent 4*40 $30.94 $30.94 $37.15 $37.15 
Tubular Fluorescent 2*58  $50.63 $50.63 $52.40 $52.40 
Tubular Fluorescent 5*58  $50.63 $50.63 $52.40 $52.40 
Tubular Fluorescent 5*65  $50.63 $50.63 $52.40 $52.40 
Tubular Fluorescent 1*80 $27.79 $27.79 $54.33 $54.33 
Tubular Fluorescent 2*80 $32.59 $32.59 $56.25 $56.25 
Tubular Fluorescent 3*80 $37.40 $37.40 $58.17 $58.17 
Tubular Fluorescent 4*80  $58.06 $58.06 $60.09 $60.09 
Tubular Fluorescent 5*80  $59.92 $59.92 $62.01 $62.01 
Tubular Fluorescent 6*80  $61.77 $61.77 $63.94 $63.94 
Tubular Fluorescent 1*176  $67.86 $67.86 $70.24 $70.24 
Tubular Fluorescent 1*236  $67.86 $67.86 $70.24 $70.24 
Tungsten Halogen 1*400 $211.52 $211.52 $218.92 $218.92 
Tungsten Halogen 1*500 $154.05 $154.05 $184.14 $184.14 
Tungsten Halogen 1*750 $154.05 $154.05 $170.07 $170.07 
Tungsten Halogen 1*1000 $133.49 $133.49 $138.16 $138.16 
Tungsten Halogen 1*1500 $133.49 $133.49 $138.16 $138.16 
LUMINAIRES       
2x14W Tubular Fluorescent - T5 Pierlight          $17.03 Nil $17.62 Nil 
1*40W Tubular Fluorescent $3.22 Nil $3.83 Nil 
2*20W Tubular Fluorescent $12.08 Nil $12.50 Nil 
4*20W Tubular Fluorescent $45.54 Nil $47.13 Nil 
2*40W Tubular Fluorescent $23.42 Nil $24.24 Nil 
4*40W Tubular Fluorescent $56.72 Nil $58.71 Nil 
1*80W Tubular Fluorescent $3.22 Nil $8.37 Nil 
50W High Pressure Sodium $13.71 Nil $14.19 Nil 
70W High Pressure Sodium $11.72 Nil $12.13 Nil 
100W High Pressure Sodium $23.68 Nil $24.51 Nil 
150W High Pressure Sodium $31.88 Nil $32.99 Nil 
250W High Pressure Sodium $32.10 Nil $33.23 Nil 
4*250W High Pressure Sodium $68.11 Nil $70.49 Nil 
400W High Pressure Sodium $42.87 Nil $44.37 Nil 



Unit IPART approved Prices 
Effective 1 July 2006 

EnergyAustralia proposed prices 
Effective 1 July 2007 

 Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 1 Rate 2 
4*600W High Pressure Sodium $113.85 Nil $117.84 Nil 
6*600W High Pressure Sodium $129.40 Nil $133.93 Nil 
1000W High Pressure Sodium $220.23 Nil $227.94 Nil 
1000W High Pressure Sodium Floodlight $88.34 Nil $91.43 Nil 
90W Low Pressure Sodium $45.62 Nil $47.22 Nil 
135W Low Pressure Sodium $30.57 Nil $31.64 Nil 
180W Low Pressure Sodium $36.12 Nil $37.38 Nil 
50W Mercury Fluorescent $11.88 Nil $12.30 Nil 
80W Mercury Fluorescent $11.53 Nil $11.94 Nil 
125W Mercury Fluorescent $15.65 Nil $16.20 Nil 
250W Mercury Fluorescent $33.22 Nil $34.39 Nil 
400W Mercury Fluorescent $36.73 Nil $38.01 Nil 
700W Mercury Fluorescent $62.20 Nil $64.37 Nil 
1000W Mercury Fluorescent $195.12 Nil $201.95 Nil 
4*1000W Mercury Fluorescent $104.08 Nil $107.72 Nil 
70W Metal Halide $17.09 Nil $17.69 Nil 
100W Metal Halide $24.46 Nil $25.32 Nil 
70W High Pressure Sodium Floodlight $34.76 Nil $35.98 Nil 
100W High Pressure Sodium Floodlight $49.34 Nil $51.06 Nil 
150W High Pressure Sodium Floodlight $43.20 Nil $48.29 Nil 
250W High Pressure Sodium Floodlight $60.12 Nil $62.22 Nil 
2*250W High Pressure Sodium Floodlight $96.12 Nil $99.48 Nil 
400W High Pressure Sodium Floodlight $68.81 Nil $74.40 Nil 
2*400W High Pressure Sodium Floodlight $135.73 Nil $140.48 Nil 
125w/250w  Mercury Fluorescent Floodlight $53.98 Nil $55.87 Nil 
400W Mercury Fluorescent Floodlight $63.79 Nil $68.41 Nil 
700W Mercury Fluorescent Floodlight $64.48 Nil $66.73 Nil 
100W Metal Halide Floodlight $41.76 Nil $43.22 Nil 
150W/250W Metal Halide Floodlight $69.69 Nil $72.13 Nil 
400W Metal Halide Floodlight $71.44 Nil $73.94 Nil 
2*400W Metal Halide Floodlight $124.40 Nil $128.75 Nil 
500W Metal Halide Floodlight $62.33 Nil $64.51 Nil 
750W Metal Halide Floodlight $62.33 Nil $64.51 Nil 
1000W/1500W Metal Halide Floodlight $110.30 Nil $114.16 Nil 
Tungsten Halogen Floodlight $120.29 Nil $124.50 Nil 
80W Mercury Fluorescent - Bega+Curve Bracket $129.84 Nil $134.39 Nil 
50W Mercury Fluorescent Bollard $33.40 Nil $34.57 Nil 
80W Mercury Fluorescent Bollard $33.40 Nil $34.57 Nil 
70W High Pressure Sodium Bollard $45.85 Nil $47.45 Nil 
50W Mercury Fluorescent -  PLAIN $53.51 Nil $55.38 Nil 



Unit IPART approved Prices 
Effective 1 July 2006 

EnergyAustralia proposed prices 
Effective 1 July 2007 

 Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 1 Rate 2 
70W High Pressure Sodium -PLAIN $81.13 Nil $83.97 Nil 
80W Mercury Fluorescent -  PLAIN $52.97 Nil $54.83 Nil 
100W High Pressure Sodium -PLAIN $71.46 Nil $73.96 Nil 
125W Mercury Fluorescent -PLAIN $62.76 Nil $64.96 Nil 
50W Mercury Fluorescent - Bourke Hill $55.07 Nil $57.00 Nil 
70W High Pressure Sodium - Bourke Hill $70.49 Nil $72.96 Nil 
80W Mercury Fluorescent - Bourke Hill $90.39 Nil $93.55 Nil 
2*80W Mercury Fluorescent - Bourke Hill $118.31 Nil $122.45 Nil 
125W Mercury Fluorescent - Bourke Hill $74.32 Nil $76.93 Nil 
250W High Pressure Sodium GEC 'Boston 3' $99.31 Nil $102.79 Nil 
125W Mercury Fluorescent - Hyde Park $71.53 Nil $74.03 Nil 
150W High Pressure Sodium - Hyde Park $73.50 Nil $76.07 Nil 
2*26W Tubular Fluorescent Macquarie Dec. Ball $112.89 Nil $116.84 Nil 
70W Metal Halide - Macquarie Dec. Ball $110.85 Nil $114.73 Nil 
50W Mercury Fluorescent - Nostalgia $60.16 Nil $62.27 Nil 
50W High Pressure Sodium - Nostalgia $51.41 Nil $53.21 Nil 
70W High Pressure Sodium - Nostalgia $64.72 Nil $66.99 Nil 
80w Mercury Fluorescent - Nostalgia $42.07 Nil $46.64 Nil 
150W High Pressure Sodium - Parkville $108.07 Nil $111.85 Nil 
250W High Pressure Sodium - Parkville $118.30 Nil $122.44 Nil 
250W Mercury Fluorescent - Parkville $100.09 Nil $103.59 Nil 
150W High Pressure Sodium - Parkway 1 $59.16 Nil $61.23 Nil 
250W High Pressure Sodium - Parkway 1 $57.17 Nil $59.17 Nil 
400W High Pressure Sodium - Parkway 1 $59.70 Nil $61.79 Nil 
250W Mercury Fluorescent Parkway 1 $55.55 Nil $57.49 Nil 
400W  Mercury Fluorescent - Parkway 1 $58.33 Nil $60.38 Nil 
2*175W Mercury Fluorescent - Parkway 2 $145.66 Nil $150.76 Nil 
2*400W Mercury Fluorescent - Parkway 2 $148.65 Nil $153.85 Nil 
3*400W Mercury Fluorescent - Parkway 3 $122.30 Nil $126.58 Nil 
70W High Pressure Sodium - Regal/Flinders Enc $126.13 Nil $130.54 Nil 
80W Mercury Fluorescent - Regal/Flinders Enc $104.45 Nil $112.46 Nil 
250W Mercury Fluorescent - Smartpole $2.81 Nil $2.91 Nil 
400W Metal Halide - Smartpole $2.81 Nil $2.91 Nil 
80W Mercury Fluorescent - Sylvania Suburban      $11.53 Nil $14.72 Nil 
2*20W Tubular Fluorescent - WAVERLEY $58.69 Nil $60.75 Nil 
4*20W Tubular Fluorescent - WAVERLEY $58.95 Nil $61.01 Nil 
4*40W Tubular Fluorescent - WAVERLEY $73.14 Nil $75.70 Nil 
Incandescent $4.54 Nil $4.70 Nil 
SUPPORTS       
Distribution system Wood Pole  $0.00 Nil $0.00 Nil 



Unit IPART approved Prices 
Effective 1 July 2006 

EnergyAustralia proposed prices 
Effective 1 July 2007 

 Rate 1 Rate 2 Rate 1 Rate 2 
non-Traffic route light 
Distribution system Wood Pole  
Traffic Route Light $0.00 Nil $0.00 Nil 
Dedicated support & conductor  
(post June 2005 installation) $211.06 Nil $221.61 Nil 
Bollard $156.87 Nil $162.36 Nil 
Decorative Column $143.66 Nil $237.91 Nil 
Hyde Park Standard $286.02 Nil $296.03 Nil 
Macquarie Standard $112.88 Nil $135.41 Nil 
Rocks Standard $143.76 Nil $168.77 Nil 
Private supplied support $0.00 Nil $0.00 Nil 
Column 10.5m-13.5m $158.76 Nil $186.17 Nil 
Column 14m-15m $220.51 Nil $228.22 Nil 
Column 2.5m-3.5m $190.20 Nil $196.86 Nil 
Column 4-6.5m Orion Water Pipe $131.58 Nil $177.04 Nil 
Column 4m-6.5m $118.97 Nil $137.20 Nil 
Column 7m-10m $138.79 Nil $164.91 Nil 
Mast 15.5m-30m $231.61 Nil $239.72 Nil 
Mast 23m $300.90 Nil $311.43 Nil 
Mast 25m $320.79 Nil $332.02 Nil 
Polo 10.5m decorative 2m outreach $307.42 Nil $318.18 Nil 
Suspended Support $209.41 Nil $216.73 Nil 
Wall $46.41 Nil $48.03 Nil 
Unknown $0.00 Nil $0.00 Nil 

 
 



Appendix 2: Customer impacts arising from proposed price increases 
CONFIDENTIAL 

Customer IPART Approved Prices
Effective 1 July 2006 

EnergyAustralia 
Proposed prices 

Effective 1 July 2007 
Change 

  ASHFIELD MUNICIPAL CNCL          $364,426.27 $384,226.84 5.43% 
  AUBURN BAPTIST CHURCH            $163.75 $163.75 0.00% 
  AUBURN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL         $465,230.94 $486,923.94 4.66% 
  AUST CONSTRUCTION SERVICE        $184.98 $194.43 5.11% 
  BANKSTOWN CITY COUNCIL           $1,253,118.87 $1,311,870.66 4.69% 
  BANKSTOWN TROTTING & REC CLUB    $266.66 $273.36 2.51% 
  BAULKHAM HILLS CNCIL             $22,108.37 $23,853.49 7.89% 
  BOTANY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL         $447,164.14 $468,457.22 4.76% 
  BURWOOD MNCPL COUNCIL            $217,113.13 $227,355.07 4.72% 
  CANTERBURY MNCPL COUNCIL         $748,468.47 $779,577.22 4.16% 
  CENTENNIAL PARK & MOORE PARK     $20,966.36 $21,932.52 4.61% 
  CESSNOCK CITY COUNCIL            $269,874.07 $287,715.07 6.61% 
  CITYWEST DEVELOPMENT CORPN       $5,616.81 $5,881.41 4.71% 
  COM ASSN 23-29 SHEP.DR CHRYBRK   $4,029.60 $4,228.05 4.92% 
  COMMUNITY ASSN @ TILLEY LN       $156.50 $156.50 0.00% 
  COMMUNITY ASSN DP270051          $3,621.31 $3,828.00 5.71% 
  COMMUNITY ASSN DP270082          $3,115.50 $3,303.40 6.03% 
  COMMUNITY ASSN DP270297          $264.72 $264.72 0.00% 
  COMMUNITY ASSOC CP270144         $503.35 $503.35 0.00% 
  COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION DP270262   $654.64 $654.64 0.00% 
  CANADA BAY COUNCIL            $446,766.31 $467,565.41 4.66% 
  DARLING HARBOUR AUTHORITY        $38,516.02 $41,149.84 6.84% 
  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT NSW      $4,427.92 $4,613.14 4.18% 
  DEPT OF EDUCATION/FORT ST HIGH   $947.42 $1,009.12 6.51% 
  DEPT OF TRANSPORT                $792.99 $804.78 1.49% 
  DR G VANDERFIELD                 $145.58 $145.58 0.00% 
  ENERGY AUSTRALIA                 $23,304.78 $24,212.20  
  GOSFORD CITY COUNCIL        $1,204,123.11 $1,249,161.24 3.74% 
  HORNSBY SHIRE COUNCIL            $1,168,792.90 $1,231,059.08 5.33% 
  HOUSING COMMISSION NSW           $544.66 $571.12 4.86% 
  HUNTERS HILL MNCPL COUNCIL       $105,770.83 $114,126.61 7.90% 
  HURSTVILLE CITY COUNCIL          $542,745.62 $572,137.57 5.42% 
  INTERLINK ROAD                   $509.70 $517.26 1.48% 
  KOGARAH MUNICIPAL COUNCIL        $404,439.36 $425,721.64 5.26% 
  KU-RING-GAI MUNCPL CNCL          $960,535.63 $1,011,424.44 5.30% 
  LAKE MACQUARIE CITY COUNCIL      $845,949.44 $865,593.14 2.32% 
  LANE COVE MUNCPL COUNCIL         $283,491.83 $298,382.51 5.25% 
  LEICHHARDT MNCPL COUNCIL         $397,154.32 $416,412.61 4.85% 

  M S B - PORT OF SYDNEY           $26,230.58 $28,302.14 7.90% 

  MAITLAND CITY COUNCIL            $499,476.88 $531,426.79 6.40% 
  MANLY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL      $282,890.04 $300,433.85 6.20% 
  MARRICKVILLE MUNCPL COUNCIL      $628,360.80 $651,417.23 3.67% 
  MERRIWA SHIRE COUNCIL            $12,729.21 $12,969.41 1.89% 
  MIRVAC HOMES NSW PTY LTD         $549.64 $549.64  
  MIRVAC LEND LEASE VILLAGE CONS   $9,601.32 $9,601.32  
  MONA VALE HOSPITAL               $- $- 0.00% 
  MOSMAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL   $289,240.84 $307,241.65 6.22% 
  MUSWELLBROOK SHIRE COUNCIL       $122,263.85 $131,920.18 7.90% 



Customer IPART Approved Prices
Effective 1 July 2006 

EnergyAustralia 
Proposed prices 

Effective 1 July 2007 
Change 

  N/HOOD ASSN DP 285088            $503.86 $530.32 5.25% 
  NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSN DP285067      $1,128.64 $1,215.48 7.69% 
  NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSN DP285096      $987.63 $1,044.00 5.71% 
  NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSN DP285097/A    $987.63 $1,044.00 5.71% 
  NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSN DP285097/B    $987.63 $1,044.00 5.71% 
  NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSN DP285177      $1,646.05 $1,740.00 5.71% 
  NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSN DP285203      $1,028.70 $1,097.37 6.68% 
  NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSN DP285210      $755.79 $795.48 5.25% 
  NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSN DP285657      $671.08 $724.00 7.89% 
  NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSN DP285696      $44.12 $44.12 0.00% 
  NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSN DP576638/1    $658.42 $696.00 5.71% 
  NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSN DP815457      $564.32 $607.74 7.69% 
  NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSN DP840807/1    $658.42 $696.00 5.71% 
  NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSOC.D/P 285327   $1,175.92 $1,262.76 7.38% 
  NEWCASTLE CITY COUNCIL           $1,371,961.91 $1,427,652.39 4.06% 
  N'HOOD ASSNS DP270038/285177     $1,646.05 $1,740.00 5.71% 
  NORTH SYDNEY MNCPL CNCL          $473,443.42 $501,488.21 5.92% 
  PADSTOW BOWLING & RECREATION     $133.33 $136.68 2.51% 
  PARRAMATTA CITY COUNCIL          $5,130.64 $5,269.54 2.71% 
  PITTWATER MUNICIPAL COUNCIL      $427,504.17 $450,228.88 5.32% 
  PITTWATER RSL CLUB               $636.93 $659.32 3.52% 
  PORT STEPHENS SHIRE COUNCIL      $308,661.61 $318,213.08 3.09% 
  PRESBYTERIAN CH OF AUST          $184.98 $194.43 5.11% 
  RANDWICK CITY COUNCIL            $971,009.66 $1,022,627.75 5.32% 
  ROADS & TRAFFIC AUTHORITY    $39,968.22 $42,330.02 5.91% 
  ROCKDALE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL       $747,893.16 $785,253.88 5.00% 
  ROSELANDS BOWLING CLUB           $266.66 $273.36 2.51% 
  ROYAL NORTH SHORE HOSPITAL       $4,149.70 $4,476.77 7.88% 
  ROYAL PRINCE ALFRED HOSPITAL     $2,924.24 $3,043.35 4.07% 
  ROYAL RYDE HOMES                 $294.58 $294.58 0.00% 
  RYDE HOSPITAL                    $488.55 $510.60 4.51% 
  RYDE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL           $850,541.65 $893,964.12 5.11% 
  SCONE SHIRE COUNCIL              $75,546.10 $79,151.34 4.77% 
  SINGLETON SHIRE COUNCIL          $125,242.09 $131,717.44 5.17% 
  SOUTH SYDNEY CITY COUNCIL        $730,538.96 $764,495.78 4.65% 
  STATE RAIL AUTHORITY-NORTH       $5,231.72 $5,421.31 3.62% 
  STATE TRANSIT AUTHORITY          $5,231.72 $5,457.05 4.31% 
  STRATHFIELD MUNICIPAL COUNCIL    $245,719.06 $258,712.10 5.29% 
  SUTHERLAND SHIRE CNCL            $1,722,043.19 $1,817,435.95 5.54% 
  SYDNEY CITY COUNCIL      $1,246,937.88 $1,334,925.65 7.06% 
  SYDNEY COVE DEV AUTH             $667.08 $719.52 7.86% 
  WARRINGAH SHIRE COUNCIL     $960,239.07 $1,009,610.26 5.14% 
  WAVERLEY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL       $508,892.34 $536,402.14 5.41% 
  WILLOUGHBY CITY COUNCIL          $414,703.15 $432,032.43 4.18% 
  WOOLLAHRA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL      $701,547.53 $748,741.00 6.73% 
  WYONG SHIRE COUNCIL          $1,003,833.53 $1,041,400.16 3.74% 
  ZOOLOGICAL PARKS BOARD OF NSW    $103.41 $111.44 7.77% 
Total $25,092,464.52 $26,347,064.94  
Pricing impacts:    
Per customer (Max 7.9%)   7.90% 
Pricing impact Total (Max 5%)  5.00%  



 


